



2019:UHC:15822

CRLA No. 108 of 2014

Hon'ble Alok Singh, J.

Mr. B.S. Adhikari, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Arvind Vashisth, Advocate for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellants fairly submits that in view of the order dated 25.09.2014, passed by this Court not extending the interim bail, appellants should surrender before the Trial Court and they will will surrender on or before 31st October, 2014.

Let him do so.

List thereafter.

(Alok Singh, J.)

Dated 07.10.2014

Shiv