



CRLA No. 108 of 2014

Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.

Mr. B.S. Adhikari, Advocate,
for the applicants/appellants.

None present for the
respondent.

In this pending appeal, for
certain urgent purposes, the
passport of the appellant no. 1 was
released by this Court in his favour.
Now the formalities have been
fulfilled. The appellant no. 1 is
present in person before this Court
today and has moved an application
for return of his passport, the same
is taken on record.

Registry shall verify the same
and give a receipt to the learned
counsel for the applicants/
appellants for the same.

List this matter on 05.10.2015
in the daily cause list.

Personal presence of the
appellant no. 1 is hereby exempted.

(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)

01.10.2015

Ankit