



2019:UHC:15822

CRLA No.108 of 2014

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

Ms. Pushpa Joshi, Senior Advocate assisted by Ms. Shruti Joshi, Advocate for the appellants.

It has been informed that mother-in-law of Mr. Sandeep Tandon, Advocate for C.B.I., has expired, in that eventuality, the prayer has been made in the matter may be adjourned.

This appeal is adjourned.

Put up on 12.09.2018 in the daily cause list.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

28.08.2018

Naheed



2019:UHC:15822