

CRLA No.108 of 2014

Hon'ble Alok Singh, J.

Ms. Pushpa Joshi, Senior Advocate with Ms. Chetna Latwal, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Tejaswina Sagar, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Sandeep Tandon, Advocate for the C.B.I.

Learned Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of appellant submits that the appellant does not want to press Misc. Application No.85 of 2019.

The Misc. Application is dismissed as not pressed.

At the request of learned Senior appearing on behalf of the appellant, list this matter on 29.04.2019 for final hearing.

(Alok Singh, J)

12.04.2019

Pant