



CRLA No. 108 of 2014

Hon'ble R.C. Khulbe, J.

Ms. Chetna Latwal, learned counsel for the appellants.

Ms. Tejaswina Sagar, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Sandeep Tandon, learned counsel for the C.B.I./respondent.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellants that this matter has partly been heard by Court No.2 (Hon'ble Justice Alok Singh), where their arguments have already been advanced.

In view of this, the matter be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for listing of this matter before the appropriate Bench.

(R.C. Khulbe, J.)
11.06.2019