



CRLA NO.108 OF 2014

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Mrs. Pushpa Joshi, Senior Advocate along with Mrs. Chetna Latwal, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Sandeep Tandon, Special Counsel for the C.B.I.

Misc. application being IA No.9032 of 2018 has been moved on behalf of the appellant for release of the passport for renewal and visiting abroad.

It is stated in the application that the passport of the applicant is valid only upto 01.07.2019 and requires renewal.

In view of the reason indicated in the application, same is allowed.

Registry is directed to release the passport of the appellant, after keeping the photocopy of the same on record. It is further made clear that the passport shall be duly handed-over to the appellant, in person. After the renewal of the passport, the appellant shall submit the same before the court within a period of 15 days.

Misc. application IA No.9032 of 2018 is disposed of.

(Lok Pal Singh, J.)

29.10.2018