



2019:UHC:15822

CRLA No.108 of 2014

Hon'ble R.C. Khulbe, J.

Mrs. Pushpa Joshi, learned Sr. Counsel assisted by Ms. Chetna Latwal, learned counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Sandeep Tandon, learned counsel for the CBI.

At the request of learned Sr. Counsel for the appellants, list this matter on 21.11.2019.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellants will file translated copies of FIR as well as statements of witnesses.

(R.C. Khulbe, J.)
06.11.2019

Balwant