

CRLA No.108 of 2014

With

CRMA No.1889 of 2019 (Misc. Application)

Hon'ble R.C. Khulbe, J.

Ms. Pushpa Joshi, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Ms. Chetna Latwal, learned Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Sandeep Tandaon, learned Advocate for the C.B.I.

Miscellaneous application (CRMA No.1889 of 2019) has been moved by the applicant/appellant for release of passport for its renewal.

Heard.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the C.B.I. has no objection if the present application is allowed. Accordingly, the Miscellaneous application (CRMA No.1889 of 2019) is allowed.

Registry is directed to release the passport in favour of the applicant for renewal and after its renewal the applicant will deposit the same before the Registry.

(R.C. Khulbe, J.)

11.12.2019

Sukhbant