

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLA No.108 of 2014</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble R.C. Khulbe, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mrs. Pushpa Joshi, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Chetna Latwal, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for the C.B.I.</p> <p>Heard on application (IA/9033/2022).</p> <p>As per the order dated 11.12.2019, the Registry was directed to release the passport in favour of the applicant for renewal and the applicant was directed to deposit the same with the Registry after renewal.</p> <p>Since the passport has been renewed, accordingly, the applicant is directed to hand over the passport to the Registry.</p> <p>The application (IA/9033/2022) is accordingly disposed of.</p> <p>List the matter on 25.11.2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(R.C. Khulbe, J.)</b> <b>21.10.2022</b></p> <p>Sukhbant</p>