

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>07.11.2024</u>		<p>CRLA No.108 of 2014 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mrs. Pushpa Joshi, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Rohit Kumar, learned counsel holding brief of Mrs. Chetna Latwal, learned counsel for appellants and Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel appearing for respondent.</p> <p>2. Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. Lalit Sharma, Advocate, from the cause list.</p> <p>3. Mrs. Pushpa Joshi, learned Senior Advocate, informed that the appellant no.1 has died. She has sought ten days' time to file an appropriate application.</p> <p>4. Time is granted.</p> <p>5. An application (IA No.9037 of 2024) was filed by the appellant no.1 for renewal of his passport.</p> <p>6. Mrs. Pushpa Joshi, learned Senior Advocate, submits that the said application has become infructuous.</p> <p>7. The Miscellaneous application (IA No.9037 of 2024) is dismissed as infructuous.</p> <p>8. List on 02.12.2024.</p>

9. Registry is directed to show the name of Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for respondent in the next cause list.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)
07.11.2024

Neha

--	--	--	--