

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>02.04.2025</u>		<p data-bbox="738 353 999 383">CRLA No. 108 of 2014</p> <p data-bbox="738 389 1254 421"><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="738 461 1528 629">Mrs. Pushpa Joshi, learned Senior Advocate for the appellants and Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p data-bbox="738 656 1528 757">2. Heard on the Miscellaneous Application (IA No.9038 of 2024).</p> <p data-bbox="738 784 1528 1084">3. The appellant no.1 died on 29.10.2024. The said Application has been filed by the wife of the deceased appellant no.1 for permission to continue the appeal.</p> <p data-bbox="738 1111 1528 1279">4. In the interest of justice, the wife of the deceased appellant no.1 is permitted to continue the appeal.</p> <p data-bbox="738 1305 1528 1473">5. Miscellaneous Application (IA No.9038 of 2024) is disposed of accordingly.</p> <p data-bbox="738 1500 1528 1738">6. Mrs. Pushpa Joshi, Senior Advocate, has sought one week's time to file an application for necessary amendment in the memo of appeal.</p> <p data-bbox="738 1765 1493 1803">7. List on 08.05.2025 for final hearing.</p> <p data-bbox="1137 1872 1528 1910" style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1238 1912 1430 1944" style="text-align: right;">02.04.2025</p> <p data-bbox="738 1948 798 1973">Shiv/</p>