

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>16.07.2025</u>		<p>CRLA No.108 of 2014  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b>  Heard Mrs. Pushpa Joshi, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mrs. Chetna Latwal, learned counsel for appellants and Mr. Raghav Singhal, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for respondent.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Mrs. Pushpa Joshi, learned Senior Advocate, has sought further one week's time to file an amended memo of cause title.</p> <p><b>3.</b> In the interest of justice, time is granted.</p> <p><b>4.</b> List on 05.08.2025 under the old matters for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b>  <b>16.07.2025</b></p> <p>Neha</p>

--	--	--	--